No.R44E2.pdf 99.4.6This is the PDF file of catalog No.R44E-2.
NTC
THERMISTOR
NTC Thermistor
Cat.No.R44E-2
Murata
Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
!For Temperature compensation

3
2 04 TE
8 9
Series
Dimensions      (mm)
L W T e
NTH5G1M 1.6T0.2 0.8T0.2 0.8T0.2 0.1 min.
NTH5G2M 2.0T0.3 1.25T0.3 0.9T0.3 0.1 min.
!DIMENSIONS
NTH5G2M SeriesNTH5G1M Series
4
No.R44E2.pdf 99.4.6This is the PDF file of catalog No.R44E-2.
NTC THERMISTOR
Chip NTC Thermistor NTH5G1M/2M Series
!RATINGS
NTH5G1M29A221-04TH 220Ω 2900 7.80 2.10
NTH5G1M31A471-04TH 470Ω 3100 5.40 1.40
NTH5G1M31B102-04TH 1.0kΩ 3150 3.70 1.00
NTH5G1M39B222-04TH 2.2kΩ 3950 2.60 0.67
NTH5G1M35A472-04TH 4.7kΩ 3500 1.70 0.46
NTH5G1M33B103-04TH 10kΩ 3380 1.20 0.31
NTH5G1M39B153-04TH 15kΩ 3950 1.00 0.25
NTH5G1M39B223-04TH 22kΩ 3950 0.83 0.21
NTH5G1M40B473-04TH 47kΩ 4050 0.57 0.14
NTH5G1M42B104-04TH 100kΩ 4250 0.39 0.10
Resistance B-constant
Max. Current Max. Operating Current
Part Number
25D 25/50D(K)
(mA) (mA)
25D, in still air 25D, in still air(∗ )
NTH5G1M Series
NTH5G2M Series
• - : Resistance Tolerance (J : T5%, K : T10%)
• Thermal Dissipation Constant : NTH5G1M Series   around 1.0mW/D (25D, in still air)
: NTH5G2M Series   around 2.0mW/D (25D, in still air)
• Rated Electric Power : NTH5G1M Series   10mW (25D, in still air)
: HTH5G2M Series   20mW (25D, in still air)
• Operating Temperature Range : Y40 to W125D
• B-Constant Tolerance : T3%
(∗ ) : Use Thermistor in current less than 1/10 of Maximum Operating Current.
Resistance B-constant
Max. Current Max. Operating Current
Part Number
25D 25/50D(K)
(mA) (mA)
25D, in still air 25D, in still air(∗ )
NTH5G2M29A221-04TE 220Ω 2900 11.10 3.00
NTH5G2M29A331-04TE 330Ω 2900 9.10 2.40
NTH5G2M29B471-04TE 470Ω 2950 7.60 2.00
NTH5G2M31B102-04TE 1.0kΩ 3150 5.30 1.40
NTH5G2M39B152-04TE 1.5kΩ 3950 4.50 1.10
NTH5G2M39B222-04TE 2.2kΩ 3950 3.70 0.90
NTH5G2M39B332-04TE 3.3kΩ 3950 3.00 0.77
NTH5G2M35A472-04TE 4.7kΩ 3500 2.40 0.65
NTH5G2M36B103-04TE 10kΩ 3650 1.70 0.44
NTH5G2M39B153-04TE 15kΩ 3950 1.40 0.36
NTH5G2M39B223-04TE 22kΩ 3950 1.10 0.30
NTH5G2M40B333-04TE 33kΩ 4050 0.97 0.24
NTH5G2M40B473-04TE 47kΩ 4050 0.81 0.20
NTH5G2M42B104-04TE 100kΩ 4250 0.56 0.14
5
No.R44E2.pdf 99.4.6This is the PDF file of catalog No.R44E-2.
NTC THERMISTOR
Chip NTC Thermistor NTH5G1M/2M Series

!MINIMUM QUANTITY (order in sets only)
" Standerd Series, Lead Coating Series : 100pcs.
" Taping type : 2500pcs./flat pack
!RATINGS
"Standard Series
• Resistance Tolerance T3% available
• Thermal Dissipation Constant : 2.1mW/D (at 25D, in still air)
• Thermal Time Constant : less than 7sec. (in still air)
• Rated Electric Power : 21mW (at 25D, in still air)
• Operating Temperature : Y40 to W125D
• Lead wires cut variation is available. Please consult us when it is
necessary.
Part Number
Resistance B-Constant Max. Current Max. Operating Current
25D 25/50D 25/85D (reference value) 25D (in still air) 25D (in still air)
NTH4G33B103FQ10 10kΩT1% 3380KT1% 3435K 1.70mA 0.45mA
NTH4G42B104FQ10 100kΩT1% 4250KT1% 4315K 0.56mA 0.14mA
"Lead Coating Series
• Other characteristics correspond to Standard Series.
∗ Use Thermistor in current less than 1/10 of maximum operating current.
• Taping type is available for standard series only.

1
W
W
0
W
2
φD0
φdFP1
A
I
L
t2 t1
T
Part Number Resistance B-Constant Max. Current Max. Operating Current
25D 25/50D 25/85D (reference value) 25D (in still air) 25D (in still air)
NTH4G35A202F02 2kΩT1% 3500KT1% 3525K 3.84mA 1.05mA
NTH4G37A502F02 5kΩT1% 3700KT1% 3738K 2.46mA 0.68mA
NTH4G39A103F02 10kΩT1% 3900KT1% 3935K 1.76mA 0.46mA
NTH4G33B103F01 10kΩT1% 3380KT1% 3435K 1.70mA 0.45mA
NTH4G40B203F01 20kΩT1% 4050KT1% 4080K 1.25mA 0.31mA
NTH4G41A303F01 30kΩT1% 4100KT1% 4131K 1.02mA 0.26mA
NTH4G41B503F01 50kΩT1% 4150KT1% 4213K 0.79mA 0.20mA
NTH4G42B104F01 100kΩT1% 4250KT1% 4315K 0.56mA 0.14mA
∗
∗
9
No.R44E2.pdf 99.4.6This is the PDF file of catalog No.R44E-2.